R\ S| E =N Train Schedule Effective December 14, 2015

Monday to Friday

Inbound to Boston

ZONE  STATION

= =2 a2 NNNWRrOOON

=
>

1A

TRAN #
Bikes Allowed
Haverhill

Bradford

Lawrence

Andover
Ballardvale

North Wilmington
Wilmington
Anderson/Woburn
Reading

Wakefield
Greenwood
Melrose Highlands
Melrose/Cedar Park
Wyoming Hill
Malden Center
NORTH STATION

>

> Fo oo

Monday to Friday

Outbound from Boston

ZONE

1A

=
>

NNOUBDWNNNS

STATION TRAIN #
Bikes Allowed
NORTH STATION
Malden Center
Wyoming Hill
Melrose/Cedar Park
Melrose Highlands
Greenwood
Wakefield

Reading
Anderson/Woburn
Wilmington

North Wilmington
Ballardvale
Andover

Lawrence

Bradford

Haverhill

FrEre o

Saturday & Sunday

Inbound to Boston

ZONE

= 2 2 NNNWDAUUONN

= o
> >

SATURDAY TRAIN #
STATION
Bikes Allowed
Haverhill
Bradford
Lawrence
Andover
Ballardvale
North Wilmington
Reading
Wakefield
Greenwood
Melrose Highlands
Melrose/Cedar Park
Wyoming Hill
Malden Center
North Station

SUNDAY TRAIN #

S
S
b
b
b
b
b
&

Y
&

Massachusetts Bay Keolys
SW* - Severe Weather trains Transportation Authority
AM PM
Sw* sSw* sw* sSw* sw* sw*

200 202 204 206 260 262 208 264 210 266 212 214 216 268 218 270 220 272 274 222 276 224 278 226

&b B B B B B B & &b &b B B & &b & [} B

5:05 5:38 6:10 6:46 = - 7:30 - 9:05 = B9:44 | 12:00 = = 2:40 = 4:30 - = B 6:09 = 8:25 = 10:15

5:08 5:41 613 6:49 - = 7:33 - 9:08 = 9554 | f12:03 - = £2:43 = f4:33 - = 6:19 - £8:28 = £10:18

5:19 5:52 6:24 7:00 = = 7:44 = 9:19 = 1014 | 1214 = = 2:54 = 4:44 = = 6:39 = £8:39 = £10:29

5:24 5:57 6:29 7:06 - s 7:51 9:24 - 1049 | 1219 125 - 2:59 . 4:49 - s 6:44 - £8:44 - £10:34
£5:30 603 6:35 7:12 - s 7:57 £9:29 - £10:25 | f12:25  1:31 s £3:05 . £4:55 = - £6:50 - 8:50 - £10:40
£5:37 6:1 6:43 - - - - £9:37 - £10:32 | f12:32 - 5 312 - - - - - 8:57 = £10:47

= = = 7:22 = . 8:07 = . = = 1:42 . = . = = = 7:00 = = = =
- - - - - . 8:12 - - . - - 1:48 . - . £5:11 - . 7:04 - - s -

5:44 6:19 6:51 - 7:30 8:00 - 8:30 9:44 10:05 10:39 12:39 3:00 3:19 4:32 - 5E5) 6:38 - 8:00 9:04 10:14 10:54

5:50 6:25 6:57 Via 7:36 8:06 Via 8:36 9:50 101 10:45 12:45 Via 3:05 3:25 4:38 Via 5:40 6:44 Via 8:05 9:09 10:19 10:59
f5:53 6:28 7:00 Lowell 7:39 8:09 Lowell 8:39 9:53 £10:14 f10:48 | f12:48 Lowell £3:08 f3:28 - Lowell 5:43 f6:47 Lowell  f8:08 f9:112  £10:22 f11:.02

5:55 6:30 7:03 Line 7:42 812 Line 8:42 9:55 10:16 10:50 12:50 Line 310 3:30 f4:41 Line 5:45 f6:49 Line f8:10 f9:14 | £10:24 11:04 Keep in Mind

5:57 6:32 7:05 - 7:44 814 - 8:44 9:57 £10:18 10:52 | f12:52 f3:12 f3:32 - - 5:47 f 6:51 - f8:12 f9:16 £10:26 f11:06

5:59 6:34 7:07 - 7:46 8116 - 8:46 9:59 £10:20 f10:54 | f12:54 f3:14 f3:34 - - 5:49 f6:53 - f8:14 f9:18 | £10:28 f11:08 This schedule will
L6:02 L6:38 L7:1 - L7:50 @ L8:20 - L8:50 | L10:03 ' L10:24 L 10:58 | L12:58 - L 3:18 L 3:38 L 4:47 - L 5:53 L 6:57 - L 8:17 L9:22  L10:31 L1112 be effective from

6:14 6:50 7:25 7:48 8:00 8:30 8:39 9:00 10:14 10:35 11:09 1:09 212 3:29 3:49 4:58 5:32 6:04 7:08 7:25 8:28 9:33 10:42 1:23 December 14, 2015,

Trains in purple box indicate peak period trains. and will replace
the schedule of July
e PM AM 1,2014.
SwW* Sw* sSw* sSw* SwW* SW* SwW* Holiday Service:
259 261 201 263 203 265 205 207 209 267 21 269 213 271 215 217 273 219 221 275 223 277 225 227 o :

& &b &b &b &b &b &b &b &b &b & &b &b & &b &b &b &b ;ag;:jd:ri:;"a"ycjm
6:45 7:15 7:35 7:50 8:04 9:25 10:30 12:20 110 2:20 3:00 3:50 4:30 4:49 5115} 585 5551 6:20 6:55 7:20 8:40 9:35 10:35 12:10 of July (train #12111 may
6:55 i§7:25 7:45 - f8:14 f9:35 10:40 12:30 1:20 2:30 310 4:01 4:4 4:59 5:25 5:45 6:05 6:30 - 7:30 8:50 9:45 10:45 12:20 be held for 30 minutes

f6:50 £7:28 £7:49 = = £9:38  £10:43 | £12:33  f1:23 | f2:33 313 = 404 = 5:02 = 5:48 6:08 6:33 = £7:33 853 £9:48 10:48 | f12:23 after the 4th of July
f7:01 f7:30 f7:51 - f8:19 £9:40 10:45 | f12:35 f1:25 f§2:35 f3:15 4:06 4:45 5:04 - 5:50 6:10 6:35 Via 7:35 8:55 f9:50 f10:50 | f12:25 fireworks).
f7:03 f7:32 f7:53 - f8:21 £9:42 £10:47 | f12:37 1:27 2:37 317 4:08 4:47 5:07 - 558 6:12 6:37 Lowell 7:38 8:57 9:52 10:52 12:27

- - - - f8:23 £9:44 10:49 | f12:39 f1:29 f 2:39 f3:19 410 - 5:09 - 5:55 6:15 6:40 Line f7:40 f8:59 £9:54 10:54 | f12:29 Sunday service: New
f7:07 f7:36 7:58 - 8:28 9:47 10:52 12:42 132 2:42 3:22 414 4:53 5:14 5EE1s) 6:00 6:19 6:43 - 7:44 9:04 9:58 10:59 12:33 Year's Day, Memorial

714 7:43 8:05 817 8:36 9:53 10:58 12:48 1:38 2:48 3:28 4:20 4:59 5:20 5:42 6:06 6:25 6:49 - 7:50 9:10 10:04 11:05 12:39 Day, Labor. Day,

B R B R B o
- - 812 f8:43 - £11:05 | £12:55 £1:45 - £3:35 - 5:06 549 | 613 - 6:56 - - 916 - f1m | f12:0s Cistmas Day.
- - £8:20 £8:51 - f1:43 | £1:03  f1:53 - £3:43 - 5115 5:58 6:21 - 7:04 7:34 - 9:24 - £11:17 | £12:51 .
- . £8:27 f8:58 - f1120 | 10 f2:00 - 3:50 - 5:23 6:06 628 - 71 7:41 - 9:30 - f11:23 | f12:57 ~ All other holidays: For
- - £8:33 £9:04 - £11:26 - 2:06 - 3:56 - 5:29 612 | 634 - 747 7:47 - 9:36 - f11:20 | £1.03 other holiday schedules,
- - L8:42 B9:24 - L1:35 - L2415 - L 4:05 - B 5:49 L6:22  L64a - L7:27 | L7:56 - L 945 - L1138 | L2 please check MBTA.com
- 5 8:45 9:34 5 1:38 218 5 4:08 5 5:59 6:25 | 647 . 730 | 759 9:48 5 41 115 or call 617-222-3200.
Trains in purple box indicate peak period trains.
Saturday & Sunday @ with Severe

AM PM AM PM % Information

1200 1202 1204 1206 1208 1210 SATURDAY TRAIN # 1201 1203 1205 1207 1209 1211
2200 2202 | 2204 2206 2208 2210 Severe Weather: (SW¥)

ZONE STATION  suNpavTRAN# 2201 2203 | 2205 2207 2209 221 When notified, trains marked with “SW*” WILL NOT operate.
&b &b &b &b &b &b Bikes Allowed & &b &b &b &b &b Please expect a 15 to 25 minute additional trip time on operating trains.

7:15 10:20 115 4:15 7:20 10:12 1A North Station & 845 1:30 2:45 5:50 8:40 1:30 E)E?ferﬁsetr&résar:ﬁyerp.ake additional stops when directed.

718 | 1023 | 118 418 | 723 | 1045 1A Malden Center & 855 1140 | 2:55 600 850 1140 In Case of “Extrame” weather events. spect

727 1032 | 127 427 732 1024 - c . nspecificschediliesimaylbeladopted: I B

1 Wyoming Hill f8:58 f11:43| f2:58 6:03 853 {11143 Those will be displayed on www.mbta.com, in Boston Stations and available via Twitter @mbta_CR.

7:32 1037 | 132 432 7:37 | 10:29 1 Melrose/Cedar Park | £9:00 f11:45 | £3:00 £6:05 855 f11:45 Listen to media reports for Commuter Rail Traffic Information prior to your trip.

: ;:i7 : :°::2 : ::27 : ::i7 : ;::2 : :°:i“ 1 Melrose Highlands & 9:02 1147 | 302 607 857 1147
7:'523 15'578 1:'523 4:'523 7:;578 1(?49( 2 Greeanood f9:04 | f11:49 | £3:04 f6:09 f8:59 f11:49 p Times in purple indicate a flag stop (f stop): Passengers must tell the conductor that they
2 Wakefield 4 9:08 1:53 3:08 6:13 9:03 1:53 wish to leave. Passengers waiting to board should be visible on the platform.

758 | 1103 | 158 | 458 | 803 | 10:55 2 Reading & 914  M59 | 314 619 909 1159
f8:01 f11:06 | f2:01 f5:01 8:06 f10:5¢ 3 North Wilmington £9:22  £12:07| £3:22  £6:27 £9:17 £12:07 Times in blue indicate an early departure (L stop): The train may leave ahead of schedule

8:03 | 108 | 203 | 503 | 808 | 1100 4 Ballardvale & 928 f1213| £3:28 f6:33 £9:23  f12:13 atthese stops.

::g? :::1: ::g;’ :55,23 :::g ::gj 5 Andover & 933 1218 333 6:38 9:28 1218 (&)  Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the bicycle symbol shown below the train number.
6 Lawrence & 938 12:23 3:38 6:43 9:33 12:23
810 115 2:10 510 815 1:07 7 Bradford 4 947 12:32 3:47 6:52 9:42 12:32 B: Trains 203 and 213 will be bused between Bradford and Haverhill Stations.
8:21 1:26 2:21 5:21 8:26 n18 7 Haverhill & 9:50 12:35 3:50 6:55 9:45 12:35 Trains 212 and 222 will be bused between Haverhill and Bradford Stations.

Access schedules,
T-Alerts & updates.
Simply scan this QR code
with your smartphone.

Visit MBTA.com.

o

Call MBTA Customer

Service at

617-222-3200.

Make your train on time.
Download the official MBTA
Commuter Rail mobile app.
Get schedule info, train progress,
and alerts easily and conveniently.

Stay connected with
us on Twitter.

. 4 [© =




